MNS University of Agriculture Multan
5thMerit List For BS Microbiology
Open Merit
(Monday 18th of October 2021)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in BS Microbiology Degree Programme for the Academic Session-
Fall 2021. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 32000/-) up-to 21 Oct 2021 during office hours
(09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department

of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

1.

It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is
available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

. The candidates and their parents or guardians are requested to observe COVID-19 SOPs (i.e. use of Face Mask and Social Distancing)

during visit at campus.

. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or

privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate

result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS

Microbiology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.
Errors and Omissions are Excepted
Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)
S# Application# Candidate Name Father's Name Hafiz-e-Quran Merit %Age
1 9522 AMMAIMA ATIF ATIF JAZ KHAN 0 93.91
2 10210 SANA SAJAD SAJJAD HUSSAIN 0 9245
3 4726 AYESHA SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE 20 90.18
4 8718 MUHAMMAD TAIMOOR SALEEM PASHA MUHAMMAD SALEEM WAQAR 20 87.55
5 63 MAVRA SEHRISH MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE 0 87.45
6 867 ABDUL REHMAN MUSHTAQ BAIG 0 87.45
7 2060 AQSA IRSHAD IRSHAD AHMED 0 87.45
8 2791 MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ NAZEER AHMAD 0 87.45
9 3332 MUHAMMAD KASHIF MUHAMMAD NAWAZ 0 87.45
10 4597 IBTISAM UL HASSAN MUHAMMAD AKRAM 0 87.45
11 6568 MUHAMMAD BEHRAM MUHAMMAD MANSHA 0 87.45
12 7687 LAIBA SATTAR ABDUL SATTAR 0 87.45



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

8093

4681

6221

7879

9178

1122

2520

6064

6751

7083

9229

9543

9899

1296

2695

4572

6987

8514

9453

998

2519

3548

3921

4365

4464

8335

9029

10089

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

NUMAN ALIL

RABIA RANI

INAM UL HAQ

AQSA BIBI

ALEESHA YASIN

MUHAMMAD SADEEM

MUHAMMAD ZESHAN

SOMIA SAFDAR

RABIA RFIQUE

GHULAM HAIDAR

MUHAMMAD MUBEEN

MALAIKA ASLAM

SARAH EJAZ

ABDUL HAMMAD

ISHA TALIB

AMNA SHAKEEL

SHAGUFTA ABBAS

AREEBA NAWAZ

HASSAN MUNIR

GHULAM HAIDER

ABEER ASLAM

AEMAN ZIA

ABDULLAH

MUHAMMAD FAISAL ZAHEER

MUHAMMAD SHAHID

ZAHRA ALLAH DITTA

MISBAH WAZEER

MUHAMMAD MAJID

ATTA MUHAMMAD

NAZIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

HAJI GHULAM ABBAS

GHULAM YASIN

ABDUL QAYYUM

SHAHBAZ HUSSAIN

MALIK MUHAMMAD SAFDAR AZIZ

M. RAFIQUE

NOOR MUHAMMAD

HAQ NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD ASLAM ANSARI

EJAZ MASIH

RIAZ HUSSAIN

TALIB HUSSAIN

SYED SHAKEEL HUSSAIN

GHULAM ABBAS

TAHIR NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD MUNIR

GHULAM YASEEN

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

ZIA UR REHMAN

RASHEED AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ZAHEER AHMAD

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

ALLAH DITTA

GHULAM ABBAS

ABDUL LATIEF

20

87.45

87.36

87.36

87.36

87.36

87.27

87.27

87.27

87.27

87.27

87.27

87.27

87.27

87.18

87.18

87.18

87.18

87.18

87.18

87.09

87.09

87.09

87.09

87.09

87.09

87.09

87.09

87.09



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

361

2148

9160

425

2247

4706

5063

7153

8492

4908

7336

7391

9463

3580

29

574

1952

4878

5867

6213

6519

5057

8168

9159

1812

4732

7242

9344

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

HAFIZA MEERA KHALIL DHAWLA

TAYYAB RAHEEM

YOUNUS REHMAN

SHAFIA

ADINA TAHIR

LARAIB RAO

ASAD WASEEM

MEMOONA SHAKEEL

ASIFA NOUREEN

DIYAN RASHID

SANA ULLAH

HAREEM EMAN

MOMINA AWAIS BUKHARI

HUMA AKBAR

ABDUL AHAD

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH

JAVERIA AKBAR

SHAHBAZ ASLAM

MUHAMMAD AMIR

SANAILA SAHAR

SAIF AHMAD

MEHWISH IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH ASHRAF

MOMINA KHAN

SARIA ANWAR

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB TARIQ

MAHEEN JAMEEL

AIMA SAEED

KHALIL AHMAD

ABDUL RAHEEM

MOLVI ABDUL REHMAN

ALLAH WASAYA

TAHIR HAFEEZ

MUHAMMAD NAEEM

TARIQ ALI

SHAKEEL AHMAD

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

KAMRAN RASHID

KHALID HUSSAIN

RANA ASIF HUSSAIN

AWAIS SALEEM BUKHARI

AKBAR ALI

KHURRAM SHAHZAD

MAZHAR NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD AKBAR

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

KHADIM HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD RIAZ ANWER

MUHAMMAD LATEEF

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD AFZAL KHAN

MUHAMMAD ANWAR KHAN

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

MUHAMMAD JAMEEL

WASEEM SAEED

20

20

87

87

87

86.91

86.91

86.91

86.91

86.91

86.91

86.82

86.82

86.82

86.82

86.76

86.73

86.73

86.73

86.73

86.73

86.73

86.73

86.64

86.64

86.64

86.55

86.55

86.55

86.55



69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

9413

1567

2270

3345

6422

8185

8284

8287

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

AIMA SAEED

FATIMA SALEEM

QURAT UL AIN

M SHOAIB

FAHAD HUSSAIN

RUMAISA

MUHAMMAD ABUBAKAR SIDDIQUE

BUSHRA lJAZ

WASEEM SAEED

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH

M SAEED ASIF

MUHAMMAD AJMAL

MUHAMMAD AZAM

ZAFAR IQBAL

IJAZ HUSSAIN

86.55

86.45

86.45

86.45

86.45

86.45

86.45

86.45



