# MNS University of Agriculture Multan 5thMerit List For BS Microbiology Open Merit (Monday 18th of October 2021)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **BS Microbiology** Degree Programme for the Academic Session-Fall 2021. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 32000/-) up-to 21 Oct 2021 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

### NOTE:

- 1. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 2. The candidates and their parents or guardians are requested to observe COVID-19 SOPs (i.e. use of Face Mask and Social Distancing) during visit at campus.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Microbiology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

## **Errors and Omissions are Excepted**

#### **Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)** Father's Name S# Application# **Candidate Name** Hafiz-e-Quran Merit %Age 9522 AMMAIMA ATIF ATIF IJAZ KHAN 0 93.91 1 10210 SANA SAJJAD SAJJAD HUSSAIN 92.45 2 0 3 4726 AYESHA SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE 20 90.18 4 8718 MUHAMMAD TAIMOOR SALEEM PASHA 20 87.55 MUHAMMAD SALEEM WAQAR 5 63 MAVRA SEHRISH MUHAMMAD RAFIOUE 0 87.45 0 6 867 ABDUI REHMAN MUSHTAQ BAIG 87.45 7 2060 AQSA IRSHAD **IRSHAD AHMED** 0 87.45 2791 MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ NAZEER AHMAD 0 87.45 8 9 MUHAMMAD KASHIF 0 3332 MUHAMMAD NAWAZ 87.45 4597 IBTISAM UL HASSAN 0 87.45 10 MUHAMMAD AKRAM 0 87.45 6568 MUHAMMAD BEHRAM MUHAMMAD MANSHA 11 12 7687 I AIBA SATTAR ARDUI SATTAR 0 87.45

## **Errors and Omissions are Excepted**

13	8093	NUMAN ALIL	ATTA MUHAMMAD	0	87.45
14	4681	RABIA RANI	NAZIR AHMED	0	87.36
15	6221	INAM UL HAQ	MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	0	87.36
16	7879	AQSA BIBI	HAJI GHULAM ABBAS	0	87.36
17	9178	ALEESHA YASIN	GHULAM YASIN	0	87.36
18	1122	MUHAMMAD SADEEM	ABDUL QAYYUM	0	87.27
19	2520	MUHAMMAD ZESHAN	SHAHBAZ HUSSAIN	0	87.27
20	6064	SOMIA SAFDAR	MALIK MUHAMMAD SAFDAR AZIZ	0	87.27
21	6751	RABIA RFIQUE	M. RAFIQUE	0	87.27
22	7083	GHULAM HAIDAR	NOOR MUHAMMAD	0	87.27
23	9229	MUHAMMAD MUBEEN	HAQ NAWAZ	0	87.27
24	9543	MALAIKA ASLAM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM ANSARI	0	87.27
25	9899	SARAH EJAZ	EJAZ MASIH	0	87.27
26	1296	ABDUL HAMMAD	RIAZ HUSSAIN	20	87.18
27	2695	ISHA TALIB	TALIB HUSSAIN	0	87.18
28	4572	amna shakeel	SYED SHAKEEL HUSSAIN	0	87.18
29	6987	SHAGUFTA ABBAS	GHULAM ABBAS	0	87.18
30	8514	AREEBA NAWAZ	TAHIR NAWAZ	0	87.18
31	9453	HASSAN MUNIR	MUHAMMAD MUNIR	0	87.18
32	998	GHULAM HAIDER	GHULAM YASEEN	0	87.09
33	2519	ABEER ASLAM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	0	87.09
34	3548	AEMAN ZIA	ZIA UR REHMAN	0	87.09
35	3921	ABDULLAH	RASHEED AHMAD	0	87.09
36	4365	MUHAMMAD FAISAL ZAHEER	MUHAMMAD ZAHEER AHMAD	0	87.09
37	4464	MUHAMMAD SHAHID	MUHAMMAD RAFIQ	0	87.09
38	8335	ZAHRA ALLAH DITTA	ALLAH DITTA	0	87.09
39	9029	MISBAH WAZEER	GHULAM ABBAS	0	87.09
40	10089	MUHAMMAD MAJID	ABDUL LATIEF	0	87.09

## **Errors and Omissions are Excepted**

41	361	HAFIZA MEERA KHALIL DHAWLA	KHALIL AHMAD	20	87
42	2148	TAYYAB RAHEEM	ABDUL RAHEEM	0	87
43	9160	YOUNUS REHMAN	MOLVI ABDUL REHMAN	0	87
44	425	SHAFIA	ALLAH WASAYA	0	86.91
45	2247	ADINA TAHIR	TAHIR HAFEEZ	0	86.91
46	4706	LARAIB RAO	MUHAMMAD NAEEM	0	86.91
47	5063	ASAD WASEEM	TARIQ ALI	0	86.91
48	7153	MEMOONA SHAKEEL	Shakeel ahmad	0	86.91
49	8492	ASIFA NOUREEN	MUHAMMAD RAFIQ	0	86.91
50	4908	DIYAN RASHID	KAMRAN RASHID	0	86.82
51	7336	SANA ULLAH	KHALID HUSSAIN	0	86.82
52	7391	HAREEM EMAN	RANA ASIF HUSSAIN	0	86.82
53	9463	MOMINA AWAIS BUKHARI	AWAIS SALEEM BUKHARI	0	86.82
54	3580	HUMA AKBAR	AKBAR ALI	0	86.76
55	29	ABDUL AHAD	KHURRAM SHAHZAD	0	86.73
56	574	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH	MAZHAR NAWAZ	0	86.73
57	1952	JAVERIA AKBAR	MUHAMMAD AKBAR	0	86.73
58	4878	SHAHBAZ ASLAM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	0	86.73
59	5867	MUHAMMAD AMIR	KHADIM HUSSAIN	0	86.73
60	6213	SANAILA SAHAR	MUHAMMAD RIAZ ANWER	0	86.73
61	6519	SAIF AHMAD	MUHAMMAD LATEEF	0	86.73
62	5057	MEHWISH IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL	0	86.64
63	8168	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH ASHRAF	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	0	86.64
64	9159	MOMINA KHAN	MUHAMMAD AFZAL KHAN	0	86.64
65	1812	SARIA ANWAR	MUHAMMAD ANWAR KHAN	0	86.55
66	4732	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB TARIQ	MUHAMMAD TARIQ	20	86.55
67	7242	MAHEEN JAMEEL	MUHAMMAD JAMEEL	0	86.55
68	9344	AIMA SAEED	WASEEM SAEED	0	86.55

Errors and Omissions are Excepted								
69	9413	AIMA SAEED	WASEEM SAEED	0	86.55			
70	1567	FATIMA SALEEM	MUHAMMAD SALEEM	0	86.45			
71	2270	QURAT UL AIN	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH	0	86.45			
72	3345	M SHOAIB	M SAEED ASIF	0	86.45			
73	6422	FAHAD HUSSAIN	MUHAMMAD AJMAL	0	86.45			
74	8185	RUMAISA	MUHAMMAD AZAM	0	86.45			
75	8284	MUHAMMAD ABUBAKAR SIDDIQUE	ZAFAR IQBAL	0	86.45			
76	8287	BUSHRA IJAZ	IJAZ HUSSAIN	0	86.45			